Law & Policy Juvenile "Social File" Group -- List of Documents Possibly Maintained in Court Files (Updated 3/4/11)

Note: The purpose of the "Social File" designation column is intended to clarify that, if it is appropriate for the court to maintain the listed document in a particular case, the document should
not be filed in the court legal file.

Category
CASA Reports

Case Notes (DHS)
Court Orders

DHS Reports

Discovery

Health Reports

Letters

Letters of Expectation
Parenting

Juvenile Court
Legal File

Document Type/Other Explanation

Usually uses agency letterhead or symbol

Notated as case notes

X*

Contains Court heading. Items like a petition being brought to a Judge

are not included. X
Can include: oreder rescheduling, initial shelter order, second shelter

order, dependency review & order, permanency hearing, judgement,

findings and orders regarding one parent, restraining order to prevent

abuse, order to appear X

Route slip

Summary to judge

Substitute care plan

Subsequent documents: father's questionaire, police reports, provider
reports, verification of ICWA eligibility, etc.

DHS reasonable efforts (from a review or permanency-not prelim

Items in the the discovery packet often include, but not limited to,
police reports, mental health info, and treatement info

Police reports may be from any police agency; includes following types:
incident, arrest, custody, continuation, special evidence, and tow
reports; also, citation not with any other police report

Medical information for any family member

Doctor visit report

Medical history

Immunizations

DNA reports

Office/hospital paperwork

Hospital/medical center reports (CARES program reports, etc.)

Letters from DHS to parents regarding placement changes, change of
case worker, child on the run

Letter from friends, relative, employers (i.e. not a juvenile related
entity)

E-mails or letters from a juvenile related entity but unable to classify in
another category based on content

States letter of expectation at top from DHS

Parenting class/program information

Parent self-report

Letter regarding parenting skills during visitations specifically with a
parenting specialist/consultant for the purpose of improving parenting
skills
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Juvenile Court
Social File

X

x

X X X X X X X

Other Date Approved Notes
11/10/2010
* Note: DHS Case Notes should only be

included in the legal file after having been
11/10/2010 admitted into evidence by the court.

11/10/2010

11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010

11/10/2010

11/10/2010

11/10/2010 Note: Police Reports is own category on Mult.

11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010
11/10/2010 "CARES" (Mult. Co. hospital program) retitled «

11/10/2010

11/10/2010

11/10/2010
11/10/2010

11/10/2010
11/10/2010

11/10/2010
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Law & Policy Juvenile "Social File" Group -- List of Documents Possibly Maintained in Court Files (Updated 3/4/11)

Note: The purpose of the "Social File" designation column is intended to clarify that, if it is appropriate for the court to maintain the listed document in a particular case, the document should

not be filed in the court legal file.
Category Document Type/Other Explanation

"How to parent" instructions
Prelim (components can
include listed categories
below)
DHS
DHS reasonable efforts (should be a preliminary hearing date)

Subsequent documents: father's questionaire, police reports, provider

reports
Purple Sheets

Cover sheet - OJIN civil search

Correction information system info
OJIN case prints
Safety Plan
Notated safety plan
Not always formal, printed draft
Compare hearing date to determine if Prelim
Service Plan States service plan, service agreement, or initial service plan
Summary
Assessment summaries
Assessment referrals
Intake referrals
Team Decision Meeting
(TDM)
Safety planning meeting
Family decision meeting
Team decision meeting
Compare hearing date to determine if Prelim
Worksheet
Dependency prelim worksheet
Prelim scheduling form

Probation
Usually from Adult community justice - parole and probation
Notice of violation (of probation)
Psych Evals
Psychological assessments
Psychological evaluations
Psychological reports
Mental health axis rating
Safety Plan

Notated safety plan
Not always formal, printed draft
Self-sufficiency plan
School Reports
Attendence reports, report cards, scholastic testing results,
Internal incident reports

Juvenile Court Juvenile Court
Legal File Social File

X

xX X

x X X X X

xX X

X X X X x x X X X X

xX X
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Date Approved Notes
11/10/2010

12/3/2010

12/3/2010

Note: OJIN reports currently may be
maintained in social file as reference point
12/3/2010 for judge, particularly in "long-life" cases.
12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010
12/3/2010

12/3/2010
12/3/2010
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Law & Policy Juvenile "Social File" Group -- List of Documents Possibly Maintained in Court Files (Updated 3/4/11)

Note: The purpose of the "Social File" designation column is intended to clarify that, if it is appropriate for the court to maintain the listed document in a particular case, the document should
not be filed in the court legal file.

Category

Team Decision Meeting
(TDM)

Treatment Reports

Visitation Reports

Other

Document Type/Other Explanation

Safety planning meetings
Family decision meetings
Team decision meetings

Toxicology/UA reports

Mental health treatment/counseling (not an eval, not parenting
related)

Alcohol and Drug (A & D) treatment

Family involvement team (FIT)

Any letters from a treatment agency where content regards treatment

Medication/prescription transaction
Theft talk attendance

Contact reports

Therapeutic visitation summary

Visitation plan

Temporary visit and contact plan

Visitation reports including letters regarding family interactions or
dwelling conditions during a visit - unrelated to parenting class or
structured visits from a parenting specialist

MVP report (not with a DHS report)

Petitions

Affidavits

Motions

Subpoenas

Hearing memorandum

Citizen review board (findings and recommendations)

Notes (post-its, written or typed) by judicial officer not specific to a
document - general notes

Placement agreements

Delegation of guardianship

Juvenile Court Juvenile Court

th Date A| Not
Legal File Social File Other ate Approved otes
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
X 12/3/2010
Note: CARES reports moved to Health
category
X 11/10/2010
X 11/10/2010
X 11/10/2010
X 11/10/2010
X 11/10/2010
X 11/10/2010
X 11/10/2010

Note: On original Multnomah County list, but

removed from this list (older name not used
X 11/10/2010 anymore).

Note: On original Multnomah County list, but

removed from this list (older name not used
X 11/10/2010 anymore).
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